

13<sup>th</sup> Nov. 2025

To,  
**BSE Limited,**  
P J Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001.

**Security Code No. 517119**

**Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

---

With reference to above mentioned subject, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper publication made in the following newspapers on 13 November, 2025, announcing Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

1. Lokshatta, Marathi Edition
2. Financial Express, English Edition

The aforesaid copies are also being uploaded on the website of the Company [www.pcstech.com](http://www.pcstech.com)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For **PCS Technology Limited**

**SANDEEP**

**PATEL**

**Sandeep Patel**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Digitally signed by SANDEEP  
PATEL  
Date: 2025.11.13 17:21:14  
+05'30'

**Enclosure: a.a**

**PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

Reg. Office: S. No. 1A, F-1, Irani Market Compound, Yerawada, Pune – 411006, Maharashtra, India, Tel: 020-26681619  
CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279, web: www.pcstech.com Email: investorsgrievances@pcstech.com  
Corporate Office: 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Technocity Building, Plot No. X-5/3, Mahape, MIDC, Navi Mumbai, 400 710



LYKA LABS LIMITED												
Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002. CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website : www.lykalabs.com												
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹ in lakhs except per Share data)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended 30th June, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Half Year ended 30th September, 2025	Half Year ended 30th September, 2024	Quarter ended 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended 30th June, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Half Year ended 30th September, 2025	Half Year ended 30th September, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2025
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)		(Unaudited)			(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	3,418.51	2,984.31	4,128.45	6,402.82	7,200.87	13,704.09	3,775.40	3,365.63	4,118.17	7,141.03	7,185.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.67)	117.09	326.82	(362.58)	561.38	1,147.47	(438.49)	135.17	267.25	(303.31)	453.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.67)	117.09	326.82	(362.58)	561.38	1,147.47	(438.49)	135.17	267.25	(303.31)	453.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(362.68)	81.42	247.29	(281.27)	422.24	822.72	(321.44)	99.62	191.13	(221.81)	320.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(362.68)	81.42	247.29	(281.27)	422.24	840.94	(321.44)	99.62	193.22	(221.81)	321.80
6	Equity Share Capital	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,925.09					6,786.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -											
	1. Basic:	(1.02)	0.22	0.69	(0.79)	1.17	2.28	(0.94)	0.25	0.58	(0.68)	0.98
	2. Diluted:	(1.02)	0.22	0.69	(0.79)	1.17	2.28	(0.94)	0.25	0.58	(0.68)	0.98
The standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12nd November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12nd November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025. Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results for 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.nseindia.com; www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.lykalabs.com.												
<div><div></div><div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Kunal N. Gandhi (DIN No: 01516156) (Managing Director and CEO)</div></div>												
Place :- Mumbai Date :- 12th November, 2025												

PCS PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED						
Registered Office: S. No.1A, F-1, Irani Market Compound, Yerwada, Pune - 411006. Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Technocity Building, Lot No X-5/3, Mahape, MIDC, Navi Mumbai - 400 710 • CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279						
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2025.						
(Rs. in lakhs)						
S N	Particulars	Consolidated				Financial Year Ended 31.03.2025
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	105.77	104.25	107.96	210.02	412.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	55.41	53.77	46.56	109.18	188.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	39.08	44.43	30.30	83.51	134.71
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.41	43.78	30.71	82.19	132.64
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised * ) (before extraordinary items)	0.19 *	0.21 *	0.14 *	0.40 *	0.64
The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under						
S N	Particulars	Standalone				Financial Year Ended 31.03.2025
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	104.32	102.81	106.51	207.13	407.18
2	Profit before tax	54.08	52.45	45.22	106.53	182.93
3	Profit after tax	38.08	43.45	29.46	81.53	131.04
Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange for the Quarter and half year ended Sep. 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Results alongwith with the Limited Review Report are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (i.e. <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and are also posted on Company's website (i.e. <a href="https://www.pcstech.com/quarterly-financial-results.htm">https://www.pcstech.com/quarterly-financial-results.htm</a> ) and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code printed below. 2 The above unaudited financial results upon recommendation of Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 11th November 2025. 3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review. 4 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.						
<div><div></div><div>For PCS Technology Limited Sd/- A. K. Patni (Vice Chairman) DIN:00014194</div></div>						
Place: Mumbai Date: 11.11.2025						

**SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016**  
**M/s. SURYAJYOTI SPINNING MILLS LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)**

Liquidator's address: 7-1-285, Flat No. 103, Sri Sai Swapna sampada Apartments, Balkampet, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana. 500038.

The following Assets and Properties of **M/s.SURYAJYOTI SPINNING MILLS LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)** having CIN **L18100TG1983PLC003961** forming part of Liquidation Estate are for sale by the Liquidator through e-auction on **"AS IS WHERE IS," "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOURSE BASIS"** as per details mentioned in the table below:



Lot No	Asset Description	Reserve price (In Rs.)	EMD Amount (In Rs.)	E Auction timings on 17th December 2025
1	Makthal Unit as a whole	21.97 Cr	2.197 Cr	11AM to 12 Noon
2	Rajapur Unit as a whole	42.93 Cr	4.293 Cr	12 Noon to 1 PM
3	Kurchrekhal Unit as a whole	55.10 Cr	5.51 Cr	2 PM to 3 PM
4	Burgul Unit as a whole (sale of land of CD in Sy No. 822 and Sy No. 823 only). However, F-line Survey is applied by neighbouring land owner is pending. The successful bidder is bound by the outcome of the F-Line survey and proceeding thereon.	24.77 Cr	2.477 Cr	3 PM to 4 PM
5	Vehicles, F&F Computers and Financial Assets of the CD	3.03 Cr	0.303 Cr	4 PM to 5 PM
Last Date for Submission of Eligibility Documents, due diligence and site visit			12-12-2025	
Last date for Depositing EMD			13-12-2025	
Date of E- Auction			17-12-2025	

**Notes to Auction Process:**

- Bidding for all or more than one lots shall be allowed on submission of the EMD for each lot (s).
- Lot 5 will be sold only in case of sale of all the Lot No 1 to 4 only.
- The terms & Conditions, E Auction Application Form & other details of online auction are available on E Auction Platform: <https://ibbi.baanknet.com> or can get through E Mail: [cirpsuryaj@gmail.com](mailto:cirpsuryaj@gmail.com) (process specific).
- The Liquidator have right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc any terms and conditions of E-Auction at any time. He has right to reject any of the bid without giving any reasons. He has right to cancel E-Auction at any time.
- This sale notice is valid subject to extension of the liquidation period by the Hon'ble NCLT, Hyderabad.

Sd/-  
Madhusudhan Rao Goungunta, Liquidator  
IBBI Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00181/2017-18/10360  
AFA Valid till 31st Dec 2025  
[cirpsuryaj@gmail.com](mailto:cirpsuryaj@gmail.com) (Process Specific)  
Cell No.8074633502 & 9177715558  
Date: 13.11.2025  
Place: Hyderabad  
For support contact Mr.Sudhir:8919507219

AVEER FOODS LIMITED				
Regd. Off: Plot No. 55/A/5 6 Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Near Tata Honeywell, Hadapsar, Pune- 411013 CIN: U15549PN2019PLC183457 Email Id: <a href="mailto:cs@aveerfoods.com">cs@aveerfoods.com</a> . Website: <a href="http://www.aveerfoods.com">www.aveerfoods.com</a>				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended on 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3807.56	7208.56	2632.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	251.65	316.15	153.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	251.65	316.15	153.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	188.69	241.60	147.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	188.69	241.60	147.14
6	Equity Share Capital	402.83	402.83	402.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued /discontinued operations)			
	1) Basic	4.69	6.00	3.66
	2) Diluted	4.56	5.84	3.66
Note : 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results of M/s Aveer Foods Limited for Quarter ended and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the same are available on the website of BSE Ltd at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and at Company's website at <a href="http://www.aveerfoods.com">www.aveerfoods.com</a> . 2 For detailed notes refer full financial results available on website. Place : Pune Date : 12th November, 2025				
<div><div></div><div>For Aveer Foods Limited Bapu Gavhane Whole Time Director (DIN: 00386217)</div></div>				

KRISHANVEER FORGE LIMITED							
CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985							
REGD OFFICE: OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006							
Email ID: invest@kvforge.com Phone No. 8956616160 Website: www.kvforge.com							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	2,098.174	2,364.312	2,005.219	4,462.487	4,481.786	8,279.653
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.656	260.110	157.693	552.767	382.974	758.480
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.656	260.110	157.693	552.767	382.974	758.480
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179.252	207.086	122.611	386.339	297.589	563.709
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	177.312	205.145	120.278	382.458	292.922	555.946
6	Equity share capital	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940	1093.94
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						3,147.750
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	1.639	1.893	1.121	3.532	2.720	5.153
	Diluted:	1.639	1.893	1.121	3.532	2.720	5.153
Notes:-							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The Financial Results in full format is available on the Stock Exchange website <a href="https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/883c8060-ec19-4771-a286-22eb808ff38d.pdf">https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/883c8060-ec19-4771-a286-22eb808ff38d.pdf</a> and on the Company's website ( <a href="https://kvforge.com/media/Unaudited-Financial-Results-for-the-Quarter-ended-September-30-2025.pdf">https://kvforge.com/media/Unaudited-Financial-Results-for-the-Quarter-ended-September-30-2025.pdf</a> ) and also can be accessed by scanning the QR codes below.						
2	The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2025						
<div><div></div><div></div></div>							
For Krishanveer Forge Limited							
<div><div><div>Place : Pune</div><div>Date : November 12, 2025</div></div><div><div>QR Code for BSE website</div><div>QR Code for Company's Website</div></div><div><div>Nitin Rajore</div><div>Whole Time Director</div><div>DIN: 01802633</div></div></div>							

**Universal Somp  
General Insurance**  
Suraksha, Hamesha Apke Saath

# Universal Somp General Insurance Co. Ltd.

IRDAI Registration No.134 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI November 16, 2007 | CIN No. U66010MH2007PLC166770

Registered & Corporate Office : 8th Floor and 9th Floor (South Side), Commerz, International Business park, Oberoi Garden City,  
Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400063 • Website : [www.universalsompo.com](http://www.universalsompo.com).

## Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Refer note c)	1,529	1,577	5,093
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	90	109	251
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	90	109	251
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	67	83	190
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	368	368	368
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,209	1,024	1,095
8	Securities Premium Account	168	168	168
9	Net worth	1,745	1,560	1,631
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	265	150	150
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.15	0.10	0.09
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	1.83	2.25	5.16
	Diluted:	1.83	2.25	5.16
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2	-	2
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	16.81	40.73	25.77
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	16.81	40.73	25.77

### Notes:

- This format is modified to reflect the terminology used in the Insurance Act IRDAI Regulations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website <https://www.universalsompo.com>.
- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of GST.
- Line item No. 5 would be disclosed when Ind AS become applicable to Insurance companies.
- Net Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period is Profit/(Loss) before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account).
- Reserves are excluding Revaluation reserve and fair value change account.
- The Company has issued and allotted 15,000 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹150 Crores through private placement on July 25, 2024.
- The Company has issued and allotted 11,500 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹115 Crores through private placement on July 24, 2025.
- Debt-equity ratio is calculated as Total borrowings divided by Net worth.
- Debt service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense together with principal repayments of long term debt during the period.
- Interest service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
**Sharad Mathur**  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN No. 08754740

Place : Mumbai  
Date: November 11, 2025



